outstanding dues thereunder as on the date of this notice:
I) Nature of Facility: Housing Loan-Term Loan Sanctioned Limit: Rs.1146650/-
Account Number: 275675110000107 & Particulars of outstanding dues in this account is as
under:

Aggregate Contractual Dues Payable up to the Date of Notice is Rs. 10,01,070.15 (Rs. Ten lakh one
thousand seventy rupees and paisa ;fteenPaisaOnly)
2. The aforesaid credit facilities granted by the bank are secured by the following assets / securities
(particulars of properties / assets charged to Bank):

Plot No:192,Shree Villa Residency Part-2 situted at mota, Bardoli,

[...]

the directions/guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India. 4. For the reasons stated above, we
hereby give you notice under Section 13(2) of the above noted Act and call upon you to discharge in
full your liabilities by paying to the bank the sum of Rs. 10,01,070.15 (Rs. Ten lakh one thousand
seventy rupees and paisa ;fteen seven) with further interest thereon@ 8.35% p.a.. on Term Loan
compounded with monthly rests and all costs, charges, penal interest and expenses incurred by the
Bank, till repayment by youwithin a period of 60 days from the date of this notice, failing which please